EMR SERIES REED RELAYS
DESCRIPTION
LM ■ LX ■ LQ
RATINGS (@ 25˚ C)
APPLICATIONSFEATURES
The LM, LX, and LQ series provide reliable low-power switching for telecom and general purpose loads. The
bifurcated contacts are a silver alloy with a gold cap so that loads from microamps to 2 Amps can be switched.
Due to the highly efficient magnetic structure, a low coil power of 140 to 300 mW is needed to drive these relays.

mm
(inches)
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS ORDERING INFORMATION
Coil Voltage Coil Resistance Operate Voltage Release Voltage
Units Volts Ω Volts Volts
Conditions ±10%, (25°C) Must operate by (25°C) Must release by (25°C)
Part # Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
LQ52A00 3 57.87 64.3 70.73 2.1 0.3
LQ52B00 5 160.2 178 195.8 3.5 0.5
LQ52C00 6 231.3 257 282.7 4.2 0.6
LQ52D00 12 925.2 1028 1130.8 8.4 1.2
LQ52E00 24 2592 2880 3168 16.8 2.4
LQ52F00 48 6912 7680 8448 33.6 4.8
LM44B00 5 150.3 167 183.7 3.6 0.25
LM44D00 12 864 960 1056 8.5 0.6
LM44E00 24 2592 2880 3168 16.8 1.2
LM44F00 48 6912 7680 8448 32.6 2.4
LX200B00 5 112.5 125 137.5 3.4 0.5
LX200D00 12 648 720 792 8.1 1.2
LX200E00 24 2592 2880 3168 16.1 2.4
LX200F00 48 10368 11520 12672 32.2 4.8
A complete part number is represented by the digits below.
LQ  XX  X  XX
Options
00 = Standard
Coil Voltage
A = 3V
B = 5V
C = 6V
D = 12V
E = 24V
F = 48V
Type
52 = Standard single
side stable
53 = Single coil latch
54 = Dual coil latch
Series
LM44  X  XX
Series Options
00 = Standard
Coil Voltage
B = 5V
D = 12V
E = 24V
F = 48V
LX2  XX  X  XX
Series
Type
00 = Standard single
side stable
L0 = Dual coil latch
Options
00 = Standard
Coil Voltage
B = 5V
D = 12V
E = 24V
F = 48V
9.30 MAX.
(0.366)
5.50 MAX.
(0.217)
3.30
(0.130)
14.30 MAX.
(0.571)
7.62
(0.300)
LQ 2-Form-C
2.54
(0.100)